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Allegation Details Outcome Source 

January 
2020 
 
Misconduct 
Meeting 

Staff Authority, 
Respect and 
Courtesy   
 
 

An allegation was made that a member 
of staff had produced a badge/card and 
instructed a driver to pull over, before 
informing the driver that they were an off 
duty police officer and gave them a 
warning for dangerous driving 

An independent Chief Inspector 
found the case to be proven and the 
outcome was a Written Warning 

Public Complaint 

February 
2020   
 
Misconduct 
Hearing 

An officer Discreditable 
Conduct / 
Orders and 
Instructions / 
Honesty and 
Integrity  

An officer was found to have entered the 
property store on a number of occasions 
and removed items from the destruction 
bin, stating that he had intended to use 
the items for training purposes, although 
no recent training had occurred.  In 
addition, after the officer was suspended 
he returned to the police station, despite 
knowing that his suspension expressly 
forbid this.  

The panel, chaired by a legally 
qualified chair, decided that both 
aspects of the conduct were proven, 
that there was no policing purpose to 
remove the items on three occasions 
and that this amounted to gross 
misconduct.  The officer was 
dismissed without notice.   

Internal Conduct 

February 
2020 
 
Misconduct 
Hearing  

Staff Member Honesty and 
Integrity and 
Discreditable 
Conduct 
 
Code of 
Ethics- 
Policing 
Principles- 
Honesty- 
Integrity   

A member of staff was accused of 
removing Xbox games from an address, 
following which they took them to their 
own home address.  The items did not 
belong to the staff member and they 
were taken to their home address without 
a legitimate policing purpose and with 
the intention of keeping them.   
The staff member failed to record the 
recovery of the Xbox Games and failed 
to book the items into the police property 
store.   
The member of staff resigned the day 
before the misconduct hearing.   
 

A Misconduct Panel found the 
matters were proven and amounted 
to Gross Misconduct and that the 
staff member would have been 
dismissed if still serving.   
 
The staff member has been placed 
on the Barred List with the College 
of Police 

Internal Conduct 

February 
2020  
 
Misconduct 
Hearing 

Staff Member Discreditable 
Conduct / 
Fitness for 
Work  

A member of staff was accused of driving 
their motor vehicle to work, on a road, 
whilst over the prescribed limit.  The staff 
member subsequently appeared at court 
and received a criminal conviction 

The Misconduct Panel found that the 
matter did amount to gross 
misconduct and the most 
appropriate outcome was for the 

Internal Conduct 
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Code of 
Ethics- 
Policing 
Principles- 
Accountability 
– 
Selflessness 

contrary to Section 5 of the Road Traffic 
Act 1988.  The allegation was fully 
admitted by the staff member. 
 

staff member to be dismissed 
without notice.   
 
The staff member will be placed on 
the Barred List with the College of 
Police.    

 


